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CRANKCASE

Page01-0002

Item Part Number

SO~ WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
18

72422073

72325320

72415953
72415954
72420784
72415941
72415940
72415942
72423136
72415943
72423137
72415945
72423138
72344343
72344342
72315438
72315095
72325319

72325321

72325322

72325323
72325324
72325325
72325326
72315799
72325327
72325328
72325329

185 72325403

Qty Description

rwRrBSEBRrMOMNMNMYOYNMNON R
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Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
--> 284413

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--Z119.200.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
CRANKCASE
><2-8,10-16,18

<-- F119200211150

<>

CAMSHAFT

TAPPET

BUSH

GEAR WHEEL

PIVOT

FIXING SHIM
COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW
THRUST WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
PIVOT

SEAL

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

M30X1,5

PLUG

M22X1,5

PLUG

M14X1,5

BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
TENSIONER BUSHING
SLOTTED PLUG
SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M1012EC

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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CRANKCASE

Page01-0003

Item Part Number

o O1TwiN

10
11
12
13
14
15
18
20

72422073

72420748

72344343
72344342
72315095
72325319

72325321

72325322

72325323
72325324
72325325
72325326
72315799
72325327
72315438
72325329

189 72381391

Qty Description
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PRRPRREPNRMOR A

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 284414
--> 288171

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--Z119.200.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
CRANKCASE
><2-20

<-- F119.200.211.030 1X
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
ADAPTER BUSH
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

M30X1,5

PLUG

M22X1,5

PLUG

M14X1,5

BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
PLUG SCREW
SLOTTED PLUG
THREADLOCKER

Technical Specification

BF04M1012EC

DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST

LOCTITE 243 10ML
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CRANKCASE
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Item Part Number

SO~ WN

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
18

72422073

72415946

72416467
72344342
72315438
72315095
72325319

72325321

72325322

72416469
72416470
72325325
72325326
72315799
72325327
72325329

185 72325403

Qty Description
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Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 288172
--> 360264

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--Z119.200.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
CRANKCASE
><2-8,10-15,18
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

M30X1,5

PLUG

M22X1,5

PLUG

M14X1,5

BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
SLOTTED PLUG
SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M1012EC

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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Item Part Number

SO~ WN

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
18

72422073

72432952

72416467
72344342
72315438
72315095
72325319

72325321
72325322

72429347

72416469
72416470
72325325
72325326
72315799
72325327
72416465

72431135

185 72325403

Qty Description

[
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Ay

RPRNDOR D

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 360265

ENGINE

ENGINE NEW
<--Z119.200.010.010
ENGINE EXCHANGE
CRANKCASE
><2-8,10-15,18
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
ADAPTER BUSH
PLUG SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG

M30X1,5

PLUG

PLUG

M14X1,5

ENG.NO.

--> 780289

SCREW

M14X1,5

ENG.NO.

<-- 780290
BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG
CORE HOLE PLUG
PLUG

GUIDE SLEEVE
PLUG

ENG.NO.

--> 780289
LOCKING PLUG
M22X1,5

ENG.NO.

<-- 780290
SAFE.LOCK AGENT

Technical Specification

BF04M1012EC

DIN 908 M14X1,5-ST
DIN 7603 A14X20-CU

M14X1,5

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
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CRANKCASE Page01-0006
ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
BLANKING PARTS
2 72315799 1 PLUG DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L
NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
3 72315094 1 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
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CRANKCASE

Page01-0007

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

BLANKING PARTS

1 72627515 1 COREHOLE PLUG
2 72315088 2 SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
3 72323677 2 PLUG
4 72631860 2 SLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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CRANKCASE
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ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
1 72325334 1 PISTON COOLING JET
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CRANKCASE Page01-0009
ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
INTERM. GEAR WHEEL
1 72325335 1 GEAR WHEEL
2 72315658 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M8X35-10.9
3 72325336 1 PIVOT
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CRANKCASE

Page01-0010

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS

1 72326910 1 COVER
NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
2 72415315 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
3 72325401 1 SEAL

Technical Specification

M8X20
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CRANKCASE

Page01-0011

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

LOCKING PLUG

1 72325337 1 COREHOLE PLUG
185 72325403 1 SAFE.LOCK AGENT



FARMER 309 (119/00101-00200 & 01001-05000)
30098

8600E0

Page 01-0012

Ref 2026



Fendt

FARMER 309 (119/00101-00200 & 01001-05000)

F119000

MASS BALANCER GEAR

Page01-0012

ltem Part Number Qty

72325338
72325339
72325336
72325340
72315658
72325341
72374416
72315644
72315086

OCoO~NOUTA,WNPF
NNDNNNMNDNNBRN

Description
Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
--> 296326

GANG SHAFT

BUSH

PIVOT

GEAR WHEEL
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
THRUST WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SEALING WASHER

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8X35-10.9

DIN 933 M8X16-10.9A4C
DIN 933 M8X10-8.8A3L
DIN 7603 A8X11,5-CU
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Item Part Number

72325338
72325339
72415940
72415941
72423136

GORrWNPF

72415942
72423137

~N O

8 72315643
9 72315086
10 72415943
11 72423138

12 72415945
185 72381391

Qty Description

P NDNN NN NNNBEDN

Ay

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 296327

GANG SHAFT

BUSH

PIVOT

GEAR WHEEL
COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW
M8X45

FIXING SHIM
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X16

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
SEALING WASHER
THRUST WASHER

SEAL

7X1,5MM

PIVOT

THREADLOCKER

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8X10-8.8
DIN 7603 A8X11,5-CU

LOCTITE 243 10ML
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PUMP DRIVE
Item Part Number
1 72601858
2 72325343
3 72325344
4 72325345
5 72325346
6 72323713
137 72325407

Qty Description

1
1

2

Ay

Ay

Comments
INTERMEDIATE FLANGE
SEAL

95X3,55MM

TORX SCREW
M8X30

GEAR WHEEL
TORX SCREW
M10X30

NUT

SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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OIL FILLER

Page01-0015

Item Part Number

AWN PR

(&)

72325400
72325401
72325402
72415315

72325412

Qty Description

e N

Technical Specification
Comments

OIL FILLER NECK

SEAL

DISC

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT  M8X20

M8X20

FILLER LOCK
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SET OF GASKETS

Page01-0016

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

ENGINE

1 72325347 1 SEALKIT
WITHOUT CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
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FRONT COVER

Page01-0017

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

INTEGRATED OIL PUMP

1 72325348 1 CRANKCASE END COVER
INTEGRATED OIL PUMP
><2,3

2 72479487 1 SHAFT SEAL

3 72416228 8 COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW

M6X16
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FRONT COVER

Page01-0018

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
FASTENINGS

3 72486511 1 SEAL

4 72605244 12 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X35
M8X35

5 72325352 1 TENSIONER BUSHING
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Item Part Number

w

[y
Rouos

137
234

72414977
72618802
72605244
72325388
72479495
72315739

72311793
72420381

72325407
72325408

Qty Description

12

X NN -

e

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
--> 654531

WHEEL BOX

<-- 119/0101 --> 119/0200
WHEEL BOX

<--119/1001
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X35

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X45

SHAFT SEAL
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
DISC

THREADED PIN

ENG.NO.

<-- 506013

SAFE.LOCK AGENT
SEALING COMPOUND

Technical Specification

M8X35

DIN 933 M16X60 GWA-10.9
DIN 125-17-ST.A3L
DIN 913-M6X10-45H
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